

Proposed No. 2009-0398.2

KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

July 28, 2009

Motion 13033

Sponsors Ferguson

1	A MOTION appointing Lynn Gering as King County
2	assessor, in accordance with Section 680.10 of the King
3	County Charter and RCW 36.16.110.
4	
5	WHEREAS, on June 18, 2009, the metropolitan King County council received
6	notice of the resignation of King County assessor Scott Noble, effective June 18, 2009;
7	and
8	WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 680.10 of the King County Charter and
9	RCW 36.16.110, the council shall appoint a new assessor to serve until a successor is
10	elected and qualified at the next general election, which is November 3, 2009.
11	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:
12	The metropolitan King County council hereby appoints Lynn Gering to serve
13	

temporarily as King County assessor, until the successor to the office has been elected and qualified at the general election on November 3, 2009.

16

Motion 13033 was introduced on 6/29/2009 and passed as amended by the Metropolitan King County Council on 7/27/2009, by the following vote:

Yes: 7 - Mr. Constantine, Mr. Ferguson, Ms. Hague, Mr. von Reichbauer, Mr. Goggett, Mr. Phillips and Mr. Dung.

Gossett, Mr. Phillips and Mr. Dunn

No: 0

Excused: 2 - Ms. Lambert and Ms. Patterson

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Dow Constantine, Chair

ATTEST:

Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council

Attachments None